OP \$165.00 330249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Products, Inc.		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortress Manufacturing & Technology (Private) Limited	
Street Address:	17-KM, G.T. Road	
Internal Address:	Baghwali Pulli, Batapur, Lahore	
City:	Punjab	
State/Country:	PAKISTAN	
Postal Code:	53400	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PAKISTAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302497	
Registration Number:	3602552	FORTRESS PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3612950	BATA FILMS
Registration Number:	3623544	BATAFILMS
Registration Number:	3959231	FORTRESS
Registration Number:	4035720	GROW GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)665-9572

 Phone:
 214-665-9568

 Email:
 mail@inventlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Grady K. Bergen
Address Line 1: 3333 Lee Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0942

900205107

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORT-30388			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady K. Bergen			
Signature:	/Grady K. Bergen/			
Date:	10/20/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedTrademarkApplication#page1.tif source=SignedTrademarkApplication#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORTRESS PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a correspondence address at 5927 Balfour Court, Suite 115, Carlsbad, California 92008, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks (the "MARKS") now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

- U.S. Registration No. 3,302,497 Goat Head Design
- U.S. Registration No. 3,602,552 FORTRESS PRODUCTS and Goat Head Design
- U.S. Registration No. 3,612,950 BATA FILMS
- U.S. Registration No. 3,623,544 BATA FILMS and Design
- U.S. Registration No. 3,959,231 FORTRESS with Goat Head Design
- U.S. Registration No. 4,035.720 GROW GREEN

WHEREAS, FORTRESS MANUFACTURING & TECHNOLOGY (PRIVATE) LIMITED, a private limited corporation of Pakistan, having a correspondence address at 17-KM, G.T. Road, Baghwali Pulli, Batapur, Labore, Punjab (Pakistan) 53400 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill represented and symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the MARKS, and including any and all common law rights in and to the MARKS and the right to apply for and receive registrations of the MARKS, throughout the U.S. and in all other countries of the world, as well as to the right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements;

ASSIGNOR does hereby expressly agree that ASSIGNEE may singly, and without assistance or consent from ASSIGNOR, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable agency or governmental entity and to terminate any powers of attorney previously granted by ASSIGNOR with respect to the MARKS. ASSIGNOR hereby expressly covenants and agrees that it will



TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0944 promptly cooperate with and assist ASSIGNEE in taking the actions set forth in this paragraph to the extent reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, and at ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on this 18 day of October, in the year 2011.

FORTRESS PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Signatur

Title:

Printed or Typed Name of Office

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

Before me personally appeared No COIN L. Stall man, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the 18th day of NCAO Dex , 2011.

Notary Public in and for the
State of California

My Commission Expires: 5 10 13

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Z
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 10, 2013

A L. STALLMAN

A # 1848463
EGO COUNTY
BLIC-CALIFORMA
Z
MISSION EXPIRES
10, 2013

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0945